AIA Trial Proceedings Before the United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Trial and Appeal Board (PTAS)

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD			
Inter Partes Review No.		IPR2013-00208	
Patent No.		8,251,997	
Title		METHOD FOR INSERTING AN ARTIFICIAL IMPLANT BETWEEN TWO ADJACENT VERTEBRAE ALONG A CORONAL PLANE	
Issue Date		August 28, 2012	
Case No.		102.0010-04IR2	
I hereby appoint the following attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-identified inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 8,251,997 Lead Counsel, Thomas H. Martin USPTO Registration No. 34,383 Telephone Number: (330) 877-0700 MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE Hartville, Ohio 44632			
 ☑ Backup Counsel, Wesley C. Meinerding USPTO Registration No. 57,925 Telephone Number: (330) 877-0700 MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE Hartville, Ohio 44632			
Name and Address of Patent Owner: Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsaw, Indiana 46581			
SIGNATURE OF PATENT OWNER The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.			
Signature	NOREEN C JOHNSON	Date:	april 11, 2013
Name	ne Noret C Johnson Telephone Number:		
Title	Title VP		

